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Ray LaHood, Secretary

United States Department of Transportation

Attn: Joel Szabat, Deputy Secretary for Transportation Policy
Office of the Secretary

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE

Washington, D.C. 20590

Sent via e-mail — TigerTeam@dot.gov
Dear Secretary LaHood:

On behalf of Governor Jim Doyle, | am pleased to provide you with Wisconsin’s
certification of the attached highway infrastructure projects under section 1511 of
the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. Specifically, pursuant to Title XV,
Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Public
Law 111-5 (February 17, 2009)) (“ARRA”), | hereby certify that the attached
infrastructure investments funded with amounts appropriated by ARRA under the
heading Highway Infrastructure Investment to the Federal Highway
Administration have received the full review and vetting required by law and that |
accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer
dollars.

| further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning
each such investment is provided on the Wisconsin Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) and is available to the public at
http://wisconsin.recovery.gov and linked to www.recovery.gov.

| understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure
investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely, .
Frank J. Busgzvcchi
Secretary

Cc:  Governor Jim Doyle
Allen Radliff, FHWA Wisconsin Division Adminstrator



Project ID
(Where
Available)

Section 1511 Certification
Wisconsin Highway and Bridge Projects

Stage 2 Local Projects Scheduled for June 2009 Lets

Sponsor (Location)

5942-00-72

6500-02-71

7845-01-71
6536-04-70

9408-03-71

9528-07-72

6672-00-73
6776-00-72
6949-00-72
6995-01-75
2968-01-70

2751-06-70

Rock County (Town of Newark)

Qutagamie County (Town of
Vandenbrook)

Clark County (Town of Eaton)
Green Lake County

Lincoln County

Marathon County (Town of Easton)

Marathon County (Town of Wien)
Portage County

Wood County

City of Marshfield

Village of River Hills

Washington County (Village of
Germantown)

Project
CTH H - Raccoon Creek Bridge and

Approaches

Weyers Road Bridge

CTH OO - Black River Bridge
CTH A - Pavement rehabilitation

CTH CC - Pavement rehabilitation

Badger Road - Eau Claire River
Bridge

Huckleberry Road - Fenwood Creek
Bridge

CTH W - Pavement replacement
CTH A - Pavement rehabilitation
Lincoln Avenue - Reconstruction

River Road Bridge

CTH Q - Reconstruction

Estimated

Cost

$456,550

$633,679
$1,380,000
$1,265,000

$1,620,350

$685,228

$227,700
$5,017,450
$3,457,070
$1,613,450

$296,677

$4,140,000

Estimated
ARRA
Funds

$456,550

$633,679
$1,380,000
$1,265,000

$1,620,350

$685,228

$227,700
$5,017,450
$3,457,070
$1,613,450

$296,677

$4,140,000



