

## Wisconsin Department of Transportation

www.dot.wisconsin.gov

Jim Doyle Governor

May 14, 2009

Frank J. Busalacchi Secretary Office of the Secretary 4802 Sheboygan Avenue, Room 120B P O Box 7910 Madison, WI 53707-7910

 Telephone:
 608-266-1113

 FAX:
 608-266-9912

 E-mail:
 sec.exec@dot.state.wi.us

Ray LaHood, Secretary United States Department of Transportation Attn: Joel Szabat, Deputy Secretary for Transportation Policy Office of the Secretary 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, D.C. 20590

Sent via e-mail – TigerTeam@dot.gov

Dear Secretary LaHood:

On behalf of Governor Jim Doyle, I am pleased to provide you with Wisconsin's certification of the attached highway infrastructure projects under section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. Specifically, pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Public Law 111-5 (February 17, 2009)) ("ARRA"), I hereby certify that the attached infrastructure investments funded with amounts appropriated by ARRA under the heading Highway Infrastructure Investment to the Federal Highway Administration have received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars.

I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment is provided on the Wisconsin Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) and is available to the public at <u>http://wisconsin.recovery.gov</u> and linked to <u>www.recovery.gov</u>.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely,

Frail J. Buseluli

Frank J. Busalacchi Secretary

Cc: Governor Jim Doyle Allen Radliff, FHWA Wisconsin Division Adminstrator

## Section 1511 Certification Wisconsin Highway and Bridge Projects Stage 2 Local Projects Scheduled for June 2009 Lets

Project ID (Where <u>Available)</u>	Sponsor (Location)	Project	Estimated <u>Cost</u>	Estimated ARRA <u>Funds</u>
5942-00-72	Rock County (Town of Newark)	CTH H - Raccoon Creek Bridge and Approaches	\$456,550	\$456,550
6500-02-71	Outagamie County (Town of Vandenbrook)	Weyers Road Bridge	\$633,679	\$633,679
7845-01-71	Clark County (Town of Eaton)	CTH OO - Black River Bridge	\$1,380,000	\$1,380,000
6536-04-70	Green Lake County	CTH A - Pavement rehabilitation	\$1,265,000	\$1,265,000
9408-03-71	Lincoln County	CTH CC - Pavement rehabilitation	\$1,620,350	\$1,620,350
9528-07-72	Marathon County (Town of Easton)	Badger Road - Eau Claire River Bridge	\$685,228	\$685,228
6672-00-73	Marathon County (Town of Wien)	Huckleberry Road - Fenwood Creek Bridge	\$227,700	\$227,700
6776-00-72	Portage County	CTH W - Pavement replacement	\$5,017,450	\$5,017,450
6949-00-72	Wood County	CTH A - Pavement rehabilitation	\$3,457,070	\$3,457,070
6995-01-75	City of Marshfield	Lincoln Avenue - Reconstruction	\$1,613,450	\$1,613,450
2968-01-70	Village of River Hills	River Road Bridge	\$296,677	\$296,677
2751-06-70	Washington County (Village of Germantown)	CTH Q - Reconstruction	\$4,140,000	\$4,140,000